



Dear Sponsor:

The Aroostook Hospice Foundation, owner of the Aroostook House of Comfort, is pleased to announce its 12th Annual Aroostook House of Comfort Golf Classic to be held **Saturday**, **June 14th**, at the Presque Isle Country Club.

"It is truly our honor and privilege to be the Platinum Sponsor for the 2025 Aroostook House of Comfort Golf Classic. We have two goals with this sponsorship. The first being to honor the memory of our son Logan, who we lost in 1998 to a rare form of brain cancer, through The Logan Graves Foundation, and the second is to recognize and support the incredible facility we all know as the Aroostook House of Comfort. In Logan's last days, we were fortunate to be able to keep Logan at home where a family friend physician and the wonderful people from Visiting Nurses were able to provide the care and comfort that Logan needed while still being surrounded by family and friends. Our experience was similar to the very foundation that the Aroostook House of Comfort was built on, as evidenced in their mission statement, The Aroostook House of Comfort, together with the community, provides individuals and their loved ones compassionate care, comfort, dignity, and support when patient needs are greater than home hospice can provide.' Please join us in supporting this amazing and much-needed organization by way of your sponsorship and/or by participating in the event. We hope you will share with us in viewing this fundraising event as an investment in our community today and in the future." - Bob Graves

"The Aroostook House of Comfort Golf Tournament is an invaluable opportunity to connect with others and enjoy a FUN day of golf all while supporting a wonderful cause. The mission of the hospice house is one of empathy, care, and peace during life's most difficult moments. Supporting this event allows you to make a meaningful difference in the lives of individuals and families who are going through an incredibly challenging time. My father passed away in May of 2023. His end-of-life journey brought him to the hospice house where he received the best care imaginable. The care and love that my family received from the House of Comfort went beyond just medical treatment. They offered peace and emotional support in a calm and caring environment. My family will forever be thankful for the Aroostook House of Comfort for making his passing as peaceful as possible, and for giving us the time and space to say goodbye surrounded by loved ones." - Terri Chandler

The Golf Classic has become the cornerstone of our fundraising efforts, raising over \$520,000. We invite you to be a part of this charity event. Here is how:

- Pledge to become a Gold, Silver, Bronze, Friend, Sponsor, or a Contributor
- Participate in the Golf Classic by registering or sponsoring a golf team
- Donate to the Golf Classic
- Volunteer at the Golf Classic

Thank you for your contribution to the 12th Annual Aroostook House of Comfort Golf Classic. Your generosity supports our mission of providing individuals and families with compassionate care, comfort, and dignity on their journey through hospice. For more information or to make payments online, please visit our website at **aroostookhouseofcomfort.org/golfclassic** or contact Rick Duncan at (207) 768-0201 or Abbey Clair at (207) 299-2053 or email abbey@aroostookhouseofcomfort.org.

Sincerely,

Rick Duncan, Chairman
Board of Directors, Aroostook House of Comfort

Abbey, Clair, Executive Director Aroostook Hospice Foundation





Our 2025 Pledge

GOLD SPONSOR \$2,500

Prominent Recognition on Course and Advertising. Four Player Entries

BRONZE SPONSOR \$1,000

Sponsor Board Recognition Three Player Entries

SPONSOR \$250

Sponsor Board Recognition One Player Entry

SILVER SPONSOR \$1,500

Sign Recognition on Putting Green and Driving Range. Four Player Entries

FRIEND SPONSOR \$500

Sponsor Board Recognition Two Player Entries

CONTRIBUTOR \$100

Sponsor Board Recognition

Sponsor	r Name:		
GOLD:	\$2,500	SILVER: \$1,500	BRONZE: \$1,000
FRIEND:	\$500	SPONSOR: \$250	CONTRIBUTOR: \$100

Sign Recognition Deadline: Monday, June 2
Visit aroostookhouseofcomfort.org/golfsponsor to make payments online!

Your generous contribution is tax deductible. It supports our mission of providing individuals and families with compassionate care, comfort, and dignity on their journey through hospice.

Please mail to:

Aroostook House of Comfort Attn: Abbey Clair PO Box 867, Presque Isle, ME 04769



JUNE 14

PRESQUE ISLE COUNTRY CLUB Registration 7:30 am • Shotgun Start 9:00 am

4 PERSON SCRAMBLE FEE: \$70 per player

Includes: breakfast pastries, coffee, soda, hamburgers and hot dogs on the course, awards, and tee prize.

REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Monday, June 2



Two \$10,000 Hole in One Prizes, Men's Team Net & Gross Prizes, Mixed Team Net & Gross Prizes, Longest Drive, Closest to the Pin, Women's Team Net & Gross Prizes

JOIN US FOR A GREAT DAY OF GOLF

Help build a charity care fund and secure the long-term future of the Aroostook House of Comfort.

Your donations and teamwork raised over \$80,000 last year, bringing our total to over \$520,000! Your generosity allows the Aroostook Hospice Foundation, the owner of the Aroostook House of Comfort, to offer a family-centered hospice house to patients whose needs are greater than home hospice can provide.



"As the Platinum Sponsor for the 2025 Aroostook House of Comfort Golf Classic, our goals are to honor our late son Logan through The Logan Graves Foundation and support the Aroostook House of Comfort. Our personal experience reflects the foundation's mission of providing compassionate care and support. Join us in investing in our community by sponsoring or participating in this impactful event."



Download forms, make payment, or for more info visit: aroostookhouseofcomfort.org/golfclassic